

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.17921 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.09.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking permission to implead the proposed respondents as party respondents No.6 to 9 in W.P.No.17921 of 2025. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. <u>TMD,J</u> <u>W.P.No.17921 of 2025</u> Issue notices to the respondents No.6 to 9, who are now impleaded to this writ petition. In the meantime, the learned Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to file counter in this case. List this mater on 15.09.2025. Till then, the interim orders granted earlier shall stand extended. <u>TMD,J</u>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

		bak	
--	--	-----	--